MUSICAL

coast (&

Inverness County

Elected Official

Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Month/Year
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019

Type
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
PD
Other
Travel
Travel
Meals
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
PD
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

Description

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Meeting with Emily Pond
Agriculture Federation Meeting
ECRL Library Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Legion Dinner

NSFM Conference
Rememberance Day Service
REN Meeting

Judique Water Update
Inverness Meeting

ECRL Library Meeting
Housing Meeting

NSFM Conference

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Housing Survey Results Meeting
NSFM Conference Registration
50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Council Meeting

NSFM Conference

50% of Cell Phone Bill
NSFM

Council Meeting

Airport Meeting

Housing Meeting

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

NSFM Conference

Council Meeting

Meeting with Staff

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

NSFM Registration

NSFM Hotel

Council Meeting

Council Meeting

Office Rental

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Food Hub Meeting

Council Meeting

SAT Board Meeting

Office Rental

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Raising the Villages Meeting
Raising the Villages Meeting
Housing Meeting

Council Meeting

Expense

41.94
76.09
17.05
59.87
46.63
21.20
286.89
21.20
56.55
27.03
21.20
59.87
25.36
600.85
44.58
71.93
526.64
44.54
83.16
83.16
54.41
45.84
332.63
83.16
124.74
83.16
83.16
44.80
83.16
83.16
58.00
250.00
58.00
250.00
349.38
69.23
69.23
62.57
250.00
526.64
500.71
62.78
62.78
226.71
98.98
45.74
133.05
45.74
83.16
226.71
116.24
45.74
83.16
66.53
45.74
45.74
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Inverness County

Elected Official
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling

Councillor John Maclennan
Councillor John Maclennan

CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Month/Year
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
11/2019
12/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
10/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019

Type
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
PD

PD

PD

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
PD

PD

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

Description

Office Rental

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

SAT Board Meeting
Co-op Meeting at CBU
50% of Cell Phone Bill
SAT Meeting

Council Meeting

SAT Meeting

Police Advisory
Council Meeting
Victoria County Transit
SAT Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
SAT Meeting

Council Meeting

Minister Glavine Meeting

Airport Meeting
Rural Transit - Halifax

Rural Transit - Halifax Hotel
Rural Transit - Halifax Meals
Housing Meeting/SAT Meeting

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting
Airport Meeting
Council Meeting

SAT Meeting

Meeting with CAO
NSFM

NSFM Conference Registration

Investor Summit
AMANS Fall Conference
Red Tape Meeting

CEC Meeting

Cabot Easement Meeting

Commermorative Bench
Investor Summit
Ingonish Ferry

AMANS Fall Conference

AMANS Confernece Meals

Foyer Pere fiset Meeting

Whycocomagh Illegal Dumping site

Housing Meeting

Visioning Session, Meeting with MP

1 year Staff Lunch
Safety Vest

FCM Membership
2019 Fall Gala Dinner
CEC Meeting
Inverenss IDA Meeting

Mental Health Conference

EDPC Meeting
Meeting with Reg Hurst
IES Meeting

Expense

226.71
150.76
45.74
45.74
83.16
135.13
54.97
12.47
49.89
12.47
49.89
49.89
91.89
12.47
54.97
12.47
49.89
12.47
12.47
239.49
115.95
54.46
51.97
49.89
54.97
49.89
12.47
49.89
12.47
49.89
553.10
526.64
156.43
516.22
18.29
64.86
18.29
18.29
141.37
12.70
443.07
42.62
64.86
23.28
64.86
118.91
68.84
26.06
3,525.03
135.57
64.86
18.29
118.91
43.24
34.93
14.97
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Elected Official

CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Month/Year
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
11/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019
12/2019

Type
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other

Description

CB REN Meeting
Develop NS

Strait Chamber Awards
EDPC Meeting

Inverness Municipal Homes Board
Municipal Housing Workshops

Strait Regional Educational Meeting
Meal - Web Designer Meeting

Meal - One Year Anniversary Meeting
Fundy Rest - Room Cancellation
Departmental Meetings - Halifax
Meals - Departmental Meetings
Short Term Accommodations Input
Innovation Space Meeting

Port Hawkesbury Airport, CEC Meeting

Meal - PH Airport, CEC

CB Partnership Meeting
Meal - CB Partnership Meeting
Innovation Space Meeting

View Street Issues

Transfer Station Site Visit

View Street Issues

Meal - One Year Anniversary Meeting

Expense

43.24
38.25
43.24
43.24
64.86
23.28
43.24
2243
84.47
18.92
260.28
18.14
65.28
18.29
111.01
18.14
118.91
36.27
43.24
18.29
17.46
18.29
34.19



	Total

