

Council Expenses 2019/2020

			kpenses 2019/2020	
Elected Official	Month/Year	Type	Description	Expense
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	10/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	41.94
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	10/2019	Travel	Meeting with Emily Pond	76.09
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	10/2019	Travel	Agriculture Federation Meeting	17.05
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	10/2019	Travel	ECRL Library Meeting	59.87
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	46.63
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	Legion Dinner	21.20
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	NSFM Conference	286.89
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	Rememberance Day Service	21.20
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	REN Meeting	56.55
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	Judique Water Update	27.03
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	Inverness Meeting	21.20
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	ECRL Library Meeting	59.87
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	25.36
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	11/2019	Travel	NSFM Conference	600.85
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	12/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.58
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	12/2019	Travel	Housing Survey Results Meeting	71.93
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	12/2019	PD	NSFM Conference Registration	526.64
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	10/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.54
· ·	10/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier		Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	10/2019	Meals	5	
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019		NSFM Conference	54.41
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	45.84
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Travel	NSFM	332.63
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	124.74
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	12/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.80
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16
Councillor Laurie Cranton	10/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	58.00
Councillor Laurie Cranton	10/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00
Councillor Laurie Cranton	11/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	58.00
Councillor Laurie Cranton	11/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00
Councillor Laurie Cranton	11/2019	Travel	NSFM Conference	349.38
Councillor Laurie Cranton	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	69.23
Councillor Laurie Cranton	11/2019	Travel	Meeting with Staff	69.23
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	62.57
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	PD	NSFM Registration	526.64
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	Travel	NSFM Hotel	500.71
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	62.78
Councillor Laurie Cranton	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	62.78
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.71
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	98.98
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Travel	Food Hub Meeting	133.05
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard	10/2019	Travel	SAT Board Meeting	83.16
Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.71
Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	116.24
Councillor Jim Mustard	<u> </u>			45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	
	11/2019	Travel	Raising the Villages Meeting	83.16
Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Travel	Raising the Villages Meeting	66.53
Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74



Council Expenses 2019/2020

Elected Official	Month/Year	Type	Description	Expense
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.71
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	150.76
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting Council Meeting	45.74
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Travel	SAT Board Meeting	83.16
Councillor Jim Mustard	12/2019	Travel	Co-op Meeting at CBU	135.13
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	Police Advisory	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	Victoria County Transit	91.89
Councillor John Dowling	10/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling			<u> </u>	12.47
Councillor John Dowling Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel Travel	Minister Glavine Meeting	12.47
	11/2019		Airport Meeting	
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Rural Transit - Halifax	239.49
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Rural Transit - Halifax Hotel	115.95
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Rural Transit - Halifax Meals	54.46
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting/SAT Meeting	51.97
Councillor John Dowling	11/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	12/2019	Travel	Meeting with CAO	49.89
Councillor John Maclennan	11/2019	Travel	NSFM	553.10
Councillor John Maclennan	12/2019	PD	NSFM Conference Registration	526.64
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	PD	Investor Summit	156.43
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	PD	AMANS Fall Conference	516.22
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Red Tape Meeting	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	CEC Meeting	64.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Cabot Easement Meeting	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Commermorative Bench	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Investor Summit	141.37
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Ingonish Ferry	12.70
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	AMANS Fall Conference	443.07
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Other	AMANS Confernece Meals	42.62
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Foyer Pere fiset Meeting	64.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Whycocomagh Illegal Dumping site	23.28
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	64.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Travel	Visioning Session, Meeting with MP	118.91
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Other	1 year Staff Lunch	68.84
CAO Keith MacDonald	10/2019	Other	Safety Vest	26.06
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	PD	FCM Membership	3,525.03
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	PD	2019 Fall Gala Dinner	135.57
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	CEC Meeting	64.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Inverenss IDA Meeting	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Mental Health Conference	118.91
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	EDPC Meeting	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Meeting with Reg Hurst	34.93
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	IES Meeting	14.97



Council Expenses 2019/2020

		44	Aponoco = 0 10/20=0	
Elected Official	Month/Year	Type	Description	Expense
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	CB REN Meeting	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Develop NS	38.25
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Strait Chamber Awards	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	EDPC Meeting	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Inverness Municipal Homes Board	64.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Municipal Housing Workshops	23.28
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Travel	Strait Regional Educational Meeting	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Other	Meal - Web Designer Meeting	22.43
CAO Keith MacDonald	11/2019	Other	Meal - One Year Anniversary Meeting	84.47
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Fundy Rest - Room Cancellation	18.92
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Departmental Meetings - Halifax	260.28
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Other	Meals - Departmental Meetings	18.14
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Short Term Accommodations Input	65.28
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Innovation Space Meeting	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Port Hawkesbury Airport, CEC Meeting	111.01
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Meal - PH Airport, CEC	18.14
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	CB Partnership Meeting	118.91
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Meal - CB Partnership Meeting	36.27
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Innovation Space Meeting	43.24
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	View Street Issues	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	Transfer Station Site Visit	17.46
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Travel	View Street Issues	18.29
CAO Keith MacDonald	12/2019	Other	Meal - One Year Anniversary Meeting	34.19